FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	04-20-1999	
OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office
ρ		
÷	101017950	50°.
RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHE	ۍ ۶۵ FT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T	PATENTS ONLY	60
Submission Type	PATENTS ONLY rademarks: Please record the attached origi Conveyance Type	nal document(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		urity Agreement
Correction of PTO Error	License	nge of Name
Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe	r
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gov	
Conveying Party(ies)	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Departmental F	
	Mark if additional names of cor	Nevering parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Yanxiang CAO		tear tear
Name (line 2) Second Party		03/31/1999
Name (line 1) David J. LOCKHART		Execution Date
Name (line 2)		Month Day Year 03/31/1999
Receiving Party		
Name (line 1) Affymetrix, Inc.	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		domiciled in the lipitod
ddress (line 1) 3380 Central Expressway		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
ddress (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 3) Santa Clara		Assignment.)
City	СА	95051
omestic Representative Name an	State/Country	Zip Code
Name	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.
Idress (line 1)		
dress (line 2)		
dress (line 3)		
dress (line 4)		8
/		
	FOR OFFICE	8
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	8
		8
ic burden reporting for this collection of information		5
ic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send 20231 and to the Office of left.	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be reconcomments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent an Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ecorded with required cover sheet(s) inform	rd including time for reviewing the document

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	202.775.7980		
Name Lawrence M. Sung, Ph.D.				
Address (line 1) Arter & Hadden, LLP				
Address (line 2) 1801 K Street, NW				
Address (line 3) Suite 400K				
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 20006				
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmer	f pages of the attached conveyance docume nts.	nt #		
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number(r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property). Number(s)		
	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati			
Enter PCT application numbe only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.		PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed V Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 50-0767				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No		
Statement and Signature				
	nd belief, the foregoing information is true an the original document. Charges to deposit a Xa	-		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 9888 FRAME: 0763 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties	1
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year 03/31/1999
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	SU, Xing	03/31/1999
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Y
Name (line 2)		000
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (ine 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	
		numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai tent Application Number(s) Patent Numbe	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PATENT REEL: 9888 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Affymetrix, Inc., 3380 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051, USA

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

PROPORTIONAL AMPLIFICATION OF NUCLEIC ACIDS

L

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

XX	A>< 0.017 + 0.0	concurrently	honourth
A A .	execinea	concurrentiv	nerewiin

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignce all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Arter & Hadden, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: Yanxiang CAO	Signature:	Date: 3 31/99		
Name: David J. LOCKHART	Signature and an Aller	Date: 3/3//99		
Name: Rui MEI	Signature: Pirt m	Date: 3/31/99		
Name: Xing SU	Signature:	Date: 3/31/99		
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul. [PT-407:4/90(1)(modified)

RECORDED: 04/05/1999